

DENVER CITY COUNCIL

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services Committee

Minutes

Wednesday, March 20, 2024, 1:30 PM

Chair: Chris Hinds, Vice Chair Diana Romero Campbell Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Shontel M. Lewis, Sarah Parady, Jamie Torres Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

<u>24-0293</u>	Approves a contract with Argus Event Staffing, LLC for \$60,000,000 and an end date of 2-28-2027 to provide event staffing and personnel services for Arts & Venues events and properties, citywide (THTRS-202472294).
	Council Resolution 24-0293 was approved by consent
<u>24-0325</u>	Amends the contract with Live Nation Worldwide, Inc. to add \$250,000 for a new total of \$2,250,000 to provide a partial rent rebate for the booking and promotion of concerts and live events at various properties, citywide. No change in contract length (THTRS-201952922-00/THTRS-202472741-01).
	Council Resolution 24-0325 was approved by consent
<u>24-0326</u>	Amends a contract with AEG Presents - Rocky Mountains, LLC to add \$11,950,000 for a new total of \$17,450,000 to provide a partial rent rebate for the booking and promotion of concerts and live events at various properties, citywide. No change in contract length (THTRS-201952921-00/THTRS-202472247-02).
	Council Resolution 24-0326 was approved by consent
<u>24-0327</u>	Approves a contract with Innovative Interfaces Inc., for \$1,789,650 and a term of 5 years with an end date of 12-31-2028 to provide software for the check out, tracking, and maintenance of book and collection materials, citywide (202368948).
	Council Resolution 24-0327 was approved by consent
<u>24-0338</u>	Approves an agreement with GetAround Inc. for a term of 3 years for a peer-to-peer car share permit agreement at Denver International Airport, in Council District 11 (PLANE-202369585).

Minutes Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services Committee Wednesday, March 20, 2024

Council Resolution 24-0338 was approved by consent